



### FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Specification Number	P25002 (Just Add Cheese)
Version Number	1
Date	07/07/2025

**NOTE:** Information is accurate at the time of writing. For more details, please refer to individual packaging.

For any enquiries, please contact [customerservices@spicersofhythe.com](mailto:customerservices@spicersofhythe.com)

Product Description				
Product Name		Charcoal Squares		
Description of Product		All-butter, with a crumbly texture and delicate flavour that makes them a natural and gentle partner for any cheese.		
Product Code		FCHR021 (Supplier) / SAV601R (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information		The Fine Cheese Company		
Country of Origin		United Kingdom		
Ingredients				
Wheat Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter 18% ( <b>MILK</b> ), Whey Powder ( <b>MILK</b> ), Malted <b>BARLEY</b> Flour, Sugar, Charcoal Powder 1%, Sea Salt, Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate, Malted <b>BARLEY</b> extract.				
Not suitable for <b>NUT</b> allergy sufferers.				
Nutritional Information				
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)		1779		
Energy (kcal)		422		
Fat (g)		15.8		
Fat of which saturates (g)		9.7		
Carbohydrates (g)		65.9		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		5.1		
Protein (g)		7.6		
Salt (g)		1.7		
Alcohol Products Only				
Product Name:		-		
ABV:		-		
Country of origin:		-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-		
Suitable For				
Vegans		N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens				
Allergens		Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the	Comment

		<b>manufacturing environment</b>	
<b>Allergens</b>			
<b>Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof</b>	C	Y	
<b>Soya and products thereof</b>	-	Y	
<b>Peanuts and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Nuts and products thereof</b>	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
<b>Sesame and products thereof</b>	-	Y	
<b>Lupin and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Milk and products thereof</b>	C	Y	
<b>Eggs and products thereof</b>	-	Y	
<b>Sulphites and products thereof</b>	-	Y	
<b>Celery and products thereof</b>	-	Y	
<b>Mustard and products thereof</b>	-	Y	
<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	C	Y	Contains Milk. Eggs in manufacturing environment.
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	15		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	N/A		
<b>Shelf Life</b>	12 Months		
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>	Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight		
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>	Airtight container		
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	Ambient

Product Description			
Product Name	Sour Cream & Chive		
Description of Product	N/A		
Product Code	SNAK602E (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Love Corn		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Corn, Chives, Onion, Parsley, Garlic, Salt, Rice Flour, Sugar, Citric Acid, Lactic Acid, Natural Flavouring, High Oleic Sunflower Oil.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		1925	
Energy (kcal)		460	
Fat (g)		13.1	
Fat of which saturates (g)		1.4	
Carbohydrates (g)		74.9	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		1.2	
Protein (g)		8.2	
Salt (g)		1.4	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	FF	N	
Soya and products thereof	-	N	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	Y	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment  Nuts in Factory
Sesame and products thereof	-	N	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N	
Milk and products thereof	-	N	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N	
Celery and products thereof	-	N	

<b>Mustard and products thereof</b>	-	N	
<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	-	N	
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	-	N	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	-	N	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	20		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	N/A		
<b>Shelf Life</b>	N/A		
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>	Stored in a cool, dry place.		
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>	Once opened, consume within 3 days.		
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Lemon Chilli		
Description of Product	N/A		
Product Code	P0192 (Supplier) / NUT606E (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	New York Delhi		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
PEANUTS (96%), Rapeseed Oil, Lemon and Chilli Flavour Seasoning (Salt, Spice, Rusk (Fortified <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Raising Agent (Ammonium Bicarbonate E503ii)), Chilli Blend, Lemon Juice Powder, Yeast Extract Powder, Natural Flavouring (Contains <b>SOYA, BARLEY</b> ), Garlic Powder, Onion Powder, Citric Acid).			
Warning: Small children can choke on nuts.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		2578	
Energy (kcal)		622	
Fat (g)		53	
Fat of which saturates (g)		9.5	
Carbohydrates (g)		7.8	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		3.8	
Protein (g)		28.5	
Salt (g)		1.25	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	C	Y	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment  May Contain Traces
Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain Traces
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	

<b>Sulphites and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Celery and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Mustard and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	-	N/A	
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	63		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	N/A		
<b>Shelf Life</b>	7 Months		
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>	Cool, dry place.		
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>			
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	Ambient

Product Description			
Product Name	Heritage Range Bath Squares Portion Pack		
Description of Product	A larger and crisp Bath Oliver-style biscuit, that springs from our Bath roots.		
Product Code	FCHR022 (Supplier) / SAV612A (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	The Fine Cheese Company		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
<b>WHEAT</b> Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter 17% ( <b>MILK</b> ), Autolysed Yeast, Salt, Full Cream <b>MILK</b> Powder, Raising Agents: Cream of Tartar, Sodium Bicarbonate.			
Not suitable for <b>NUT</b> allergy sufferers.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		1882	
Energy (kcal)		446	
Fat (g)		15.3	
Fat of which saturates (g)		9.3	
Carbohydrates (g)		72.2	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		1	
Protein (g)		9	
Salt (g)		1.5	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment  Used in the manufacturing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	

<b>Eggs and products thereof</b>	-	Y	
<b>Sulphites and products thereof</b>	-	Y	
<b>Celery and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Mustard and products thereof</b>	-	Y	
<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	C	Y	Contains Milk. Egg in manufacturing environment.
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	15		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	N/A		
<b>Shelf Life</b>	12 Months		
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>	Cool and dry, keep out direct sunlight.		
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>	Store in an Airtight container		
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	Ambient

Product Description			
Product Name	Wheat Rounds Portion Pack		
Description of Product	A sweet, crumbly and rich digestive biscuit. Made with English Butter. Brie was made for it.		
Product Code	FCFE203 (Supplier) / SAV601S (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	The Fine Cheese Company		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
<b>WHEAT</b> Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter 29% ( <b>MILK</b> ), Stoneground Wholemeal Flour 15% ( <b>WHEAT</b> ), Soft Brown Sugar, Malt Extract ( <b>BARLEY</b> ), Glucose Syrup, Whey Powder ( <b>MILK</b> ), Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Salt.			
Not suitable for <b>NUT</b> allergy sufferers.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2116		
Energy (kcal)	506		
Fat (g)	24.6		
Fat of which saturates (g)	15.7		
Carbohydrates (g)	63.8		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	13.7		
Protein (g)	6.4		
Salt (g)	0.8		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment  Handled in manufacturing environment.
Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	

<b>Eggs and products thereof</b>	-	Y	
<b>Sulphites and products thereof</b>	-	Y	
<b>Celery and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Mustard and products thereof</b>	-	Y	
<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	C	Y	Contains Milk. Egg in manufacturing environment.
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	18		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	N/A		
<b>Shelf Life</b>	12 Months		
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>	Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight.		
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>	Store in an airtight container.		
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	Ambient

Product Description			
Product Name	Pesto Mini Breadsticks		
Description of Product	A baked bite size breadstick made with Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Basil, Cheddar and Garlic.		
Product Code	NN017 (Supplier) / SAV633Z (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Nibnibs		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
<b>WHEAT</b> Flour (containing Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Durum <b>WHEAT</b> Semolina, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, British Cheddar ( <b>MILK</b> ) (6%), Basil, Yeast, Sea Salt, Garlic, Antioxidant: Rosemary Extract.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1826		
Energy (kcal)	434		
Fat (g)	13		
Fat of which saturates (g)	2.7		
Carbohydrates (g)	72		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	2.5		
Protein (g)	10		
Salt (g)	1.8		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	N	Site Handles – No Alibi Labelling Required
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	FF	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	FF	N	

<b>Sulphites and products thereof</b>	FF	N	Contains SO2 within Yeast but <10ppm within the finished product.
<b>Celery and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Mustard and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Fish and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Molluscs and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Crustaceans and products thereof</b>	FF	N	
<b>Animal derivatives</b>	C	Y	Milk
<b>Product Characteristics</b>			
<b>Net Weight (g)</b>	20		
<b>Foreign body control</b>	N/A		
<b>Shelf Life</b>	Production + 12 Months		
<b>Storage conditions of unopened product</b>	Ideal conditions: Maximum temperature 25c, Minimum temperature 5c Store away from light For applications outside these parameters, please enquire.		
<b>Storage conditions of opened product</b>	3 days in a sealed container at ambient temperature.		
<b>Suitable for freezing</b>	N/A	<b>Storage temperature</b>	≤ 25°C